It is not a t  all probable that the private Tekkis are as 
numerous as the official TekkCs. Estimating then 300 
TekkCs in Constantinople with an average weekly attend- 
ance of fifty (so), which does not seem unreasonable, we 
get a monthly attendance of sixty thousand (60,000) 
persons or  seven hundred and twenty thousand (720,000) 
per year. It is safe to say that many thousands attend 
these ceremonies annually in Constantinople alone, which 
certainly indicates that they exert a very wide influence 
in this city. On the whole, the writer thinks that these 
may be a liberalizing influence, and much broader than